a VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation

D EVELOPMENT
= Phone: 913-557-9083

I N C. 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
Midstates Energy Operating, LLC
Mark Leach #1-2
API#15-059-27,158
November 9 - November 10, 2017

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
3 soil 3
18 clay 21
84 shale 105
5 lime 110
7 shale 117
16 lime 133
8 shale 141
9 lime 150
3 shale 153
18 lime 171
25 shale 196
24 lime 220
77 shale 297
22 lime 319
15 shale 334
9 lime 343
34 shale 377
14 lime 391
14 shale 405
25 lime 430 slight oil show at 423'
6 shale 436
24 lime 460 makes salt water
4 shale 464
13 lime 477 base of the Kansas City
167 shale 644
10 lime 654
20 shale 674
6 lime 680
15 shale 695
3 lime 698
1 shale 699
9 lime & shale 708
4 shale 712
3 lime 715
14 shale 729
4 lime 732
4 shale 737 green
1 oil sand 738 good bleeding
2 sandy silt 740 few thin bleeding seams
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1 limey sand 741 no show
1 oil sand 742
38 shale 780 TD

)
Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 22.5'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 780

Set 22.5' of new 7" threaded and coupled surface casing cemented with 5 sacks of cement
Set 770" of new 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp
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